

RICHARD WHITLEY, MS

Director

CODY L. PHINNEY, MPH

Administrator

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Division of Public and Behavioral Health
4150 Technology Way, Suite 300
Carson City, NV 89706
Telephone 775 684-4200 Fax 775 684-4211
http://dpbh.nv.gov

Emergency Medical Systems (EMS) Stakeholders' Meeting on Draft Regulations Agenda

May 23, 2016 10:00 AM

Division of Public and Behavioral Health 4150 Technology Way, Room 303 Carson City, NV 89706 Division of Public and Behavioral Health 1020 Ruby Vista Drive Elko, NV 89101

Via Teleconference

Phone No.: 866-590-5055 Access Code: 8177211#

This meeting will be video conferenced between the two locations above.

- 1. Opening Remarks
- 2. Presentation of EMS Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) Regulation 450B.

PUBLIC COMMENT

3. Discussion Regarding EMS Fee Structure.

PUBLIC COMMENT

- 4. Presentation of Voluntary Health Care Service NAC Regulation 629. **PUBLIC COMMENT**
- 5. Adjournment

AGENDA POSTING LOCATIONS

Nevada State Division of Public and Behavioral Health (DPBH), 4150 Technology Way, Carson City DPBH, 727 Fairview Drive, Suite E, Carson City

DPBH 1020 Ruby Vista, Suite 101, Elko

Nevada State Library and Archives, 100 Stewart Street, Carson City

Grant Sawyer Building, 555 E. Washington Avenue, Las Vegas

Nevada State Division of Public and Behavioral Health web page: http://health.nv.gov

Nevada Public Notice Website: https://notice.nv.gov

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Minden Hall, Administrative Assistant IV, in writing at the Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health (DPBH), Emergency Medical Systems, 4150 Technology Way, Suite 100 Carson City NV 89706 or by calling 775-684-5948 before 3pm on Friday May 20, 2016.